RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO RENEW CONTRACT NO. E-12-025-201 WITH JARRETT BUILDERS FOR THE THIRD YEAR, FOR INFRARED REPAIRS, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$250,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to renew Contract No. E-12-025-201 with Jarrett Builders for the third year, for Infrared Repairs, for an amount not to exceed \$250,000.00.

ADOPTED:	,	2015

/mem

City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form



Date Prepared: April 24, 2015				
Preparer: Brent Derrick		Department:	Transportation	
Brief Description of Purpose for Resolu	ution/Ordinance:	Res./Ord. #	Council District #	City Wide
A resolution authorizing the Administrator of the	e Department of Transpo	rtation to renew fo	or the third year Contract No. E	E-12-025-201,
			,	
Infrared Repairs, to Jarrett Builders, Inc., for an	amount not to exceed \$	250,000.		
Year 1 - Resolution 27477				
Year 2 - Resolution 27861				
Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.	Jarrett Builders, Inc.	_	ntract/Project? (Yes or No)	No
	\$ 250,000.00		idgeted? (YES or NO)	
Total City of Chattanooga Portion			Provide Fund	4016
	\$250,000.00	_	Provide Cost Center	
New City Funding Required			ing Source if not budgeted	
City's Match Percentage		==	Grant Period (if applicable)	
List all other funding sources and amou	int for each contribut	tor.		
Amount(s)		3	Grantor(s)	
\$		-		
\$		*		
\$		3-		
Agency Grant Number				
CFDA Number if known				
Other comments: (Include contingency amo	unt, contractor, and ot	her information ເ	seful in preparing resolutio	n)
			41 27	
		_ Approved by	- July July July	
Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE	Attornoy and City Fina	non Officer	DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/	ADMINISTRATOR
LEIGHT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	wearing and call the relia	O . → V // O C . ← C .		

Revised: October, 2011



March 26, 2015 City of Chattanooga ATTN: Mr. Edward D. Tate 1250 Market Street (Transportation Div.) Chattanooga, TN 37402

RE: Contract E-12-025-201

Infrared Requirements Contract Renewal

Dear Mr. Tate,

Jarrett Builders Inc. will require no changes pertaining to the existing terms and conditions with the contract for the above referenced project with the City of Chattanooga.

We look forward to working with you on this project. If you have any questions or need any assistance, please call or email to (615) 394-8856 or jasonjarrett@jarrettbuildersinc.com

Sincerely,

Jason Jarrett Vice President Jarrett Builders Inc.

RESOLUTION NO.	27477
BESOLD HON NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. E-12-025-201, INFRARED REPAIRS REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT TO JARRETT BUILDERS, INC., FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$250,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, that the Administrator of the Department of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to award Contract No. E-12-025-201, Infrared Repairs Requirements Contract to Jarrett Builders, Inc., for an amount not to exceed \$250,000.00.

ADOPTED:	April	9	, 2013

/mms

RESOLUTION NO. 27861

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO RENEW CONTRACT NO. E-12-025-201, INFRARED REPAIRS, TO JARRETT BUILDERS, INC., FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$250,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, that the Administrator of the Department of Transportation to renew Contract No. E-12-025-201, Infrared Repairs, to Jarrett Builders, Inc., for an amount not to exceed \$250,000.00.

ADOPTED: May 6, 2014

/mem